

Agreement regarding digital publishing between on the one hand the University of Borås and

(Name of the Author/creator), below called the Author, who on this day according to the following agreement has agreed in reference to

(Name of the Work) below called the Work

§1 Agreement regarding digital publishing

Subject to the limitations stated below, the Author gives the University of Borås the right to publish the Author's Work in digital form (on the web site of the University of Borås on the Internet or other electronic media). The right to publish shall include the right to make copies and to make the Work available to the public. University of Borås owns the right to transfer publication to another home page or similar site if this should be judged necessary. Publication shall take place in such form as exists when the Work has been approved. This agreement regarding digital publishing shall not impose any limitations of the Author's right to make use of the Work for commercial or other purposes.

§2 Duration of the agreement

The present agreement shall remain in force until the expiration date of the copyright in the Work vested in the Author or in the Author's successors in accordance with article 43 of the Swedish Copyright Act or any subsequent law containing equivalent provisions. Should the University of Borås be reorganised or be incorporated in any other university, this agreement shall also apply to any successors in the copyright. The University of Borås has the right to immediately withdraw the Work if it emerges that the Author is not the originator of the Work, or if the Author lacks the required permission according to § 6 below. The agreement comes into force immediately after signature by the Author, on condition that no alterations have been made in the agreement text.

§3 Purpose of publication

Publication shall take place for the University of Borås' research, teaching or Library requirements and not for commercial purpose.

§4 Compensation for costs

Each party attends to his or her costs. No compensation is paid to either party.

§6 Form of the work

The Author shall make the Work available according to the instructions provided by the University of Borås.



§6 Copyright

The Author shall ensure that he or she is the originator of the Work, has the right to use included illustrations etc. with other originator than the Author, and has the right to dispose of the Work for publication in accordance with the present agreement.

§7 Limitations with respect to other transfer of copyright

If the Author transfers the copyright of the Work to any other person in any respect other than as stipulated in the present agreement, the Author shall always reserve the University of Borås rights in accordance with the present agreement. The Author shall always ensure that the University of Borås suffers no financial loss in connection with any demand for compensation that may arise due to the University of Borås publication of the Work.

§8 Agreement enters into force

This agreement enters into force immediately after signature by the Author, on condition that no alterations have been made in the agreement text.

§9 Agreement ceasing to have effect

The Author has the right to cancel the Agreement. This shall be done in writing. When this agreement ceases to have effect the Universty of Borås no longer has the right to make the Work available on the University of Borås web site, on Internet or other electronic media. The University of Borås shall make the Work unavailable to the public no longer than 1 (one) month after the cancellation. The University of Borås is not responsible for the copies spread outside of the university's domain.

Date of agre	eement			
Signature C	 larification of	f signature	 	
Address			 	
Zip code an	d City		 	

The signed copy is to be sent to the contact person for the University of Borås' digital repository.